Victoria Point State High School

Student Resource Scheme (SRS)

The Queensland Government supports students’ education by providing funding for:

* Instruction, e.g. teachers
* Facilities, e.g. buildings, amenities, furniture
» Administration, e.qg. staffing and resources to administer the operations of the school.

Funding does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, computer or musical equipment for
personal use, and many items used/consumed by the student in the classroom. Supply of these items is the
responsibility of parents/carers.

To provide parents/carers with a cost-effective alternative to purchasing textbooks and/or resources elsewhere,
Victoria Point State High School operates a voluntary student resource scheme (SRS) under Education Queensland
guidelines.

The Scheme aims to provide all students with the necessary basic textbooks and associated learning materials at
considerable savings to parents/carers
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Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials
Laboratory equipment

Pearson Places

In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:
In-class resources
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Pearson Biology 11 Student Book

Pearson Biology 11 Skills & Assessment
Pearson Places

Laboratory equipment

In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:
Various online books and reference materials
Workshop materials
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$ 55.00
$100.00
$ 5.50
$ 20.00
$ 50.00

$230.50

$ 35.00
$ 15.00

$ 85.95
$ 29.95
$ 5.50
$150.00
$ 20.00
$ 50.00

$341.40

$ 20.00
$2




Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 75.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $110.00

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 80.00
In-class resources $800.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $895.00

Use of Class Sets:

In-class resources $ 10.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $45.00

Use of Class Sets:

Tourism workbooks 2 @%$15.00 each school produced $ 30.00
In-class resources $140.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 40.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $210.00

Use of Class Sets:

Pearson Chemistry 11 Student Book

Pearson Chemistry 11 Skills & Assessment Workbook
Pearson Places

Laboratory equipment

In-class laboratory resources
Btoogesspogiclassroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL
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Use of Class Sets:

Nelson Design for QCE — Units 1-4

In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials
In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL
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$79.95
$90.00
$15.00

$184.95

$ 75.00
$ 30.00
$10.00







Geography

Use of Class Sets:

Senior Geography for Queensland Units 1 & 2 $89.95
Various online books and reference materials $90.00
In-class resources $71.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $265.95

Hospitality Practices

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 50.00
Hire of apron $ 15.00
Course materials/food items $100.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $180.00

Industrial Technology Skills

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 20.00
Workshop materials $115.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $170.00

Information & Communication Technology

Use of Class Sets:

In-class resources $ 30.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $35.00
Japanese

Use of Class Sets:

Pearson iiTomo Senior (Jananese) $ 60.00
In-class resources $ 15.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $ 90.00

Legal Studies

Use of Class Sets:

Legal Studies for Queensland Units 1 & 2 $84.50
In-class resources $ 65.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $40.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $189.50
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Use of Class Sets:
Pearson Mathematical Methods 11

Classroom maths materials — calculators, instruments etc

In-class resources
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Senior Modern History for Queensland
In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials
In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials
In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL

Use of Class Sets:

Thinking through Philosophy

In-class resources

Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials

RESOURCE TOTAL
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$ 85.95
$200.00
$ 20.00
$ 15.00

$320.95

$79.95
$25.00
$ 15.00

$119.95

$50.00
$150.00
$ 40.00

$240.00

$ 50.00
$150.00
$ 40.00

$240.00

$ 47.95
$ 20.00
$ 15.00




Use of Class Sets:

Oxford Psychology for Queensland Units 1 and 2 $ 74.95
Laboratory materials $100.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 50.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $244.95
Physics

Use of Class Sets:

Pearson Physics 11 — Student Book $ 85.95
Pearson Physics 11 Skills & Assessment workbook $ 29.95
Pearson Places $ 5.50
Laboratory equipment $150.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 50.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $341.40

Social & Community Studies

Use of Class Sets:

Social & Community Studies workbook @ $15.00 each x 4 $60.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $95.00
Use of Class Sets:

Pearson Specialist Mathematics 11 $ 85.95
Classroom maths materials — calculators, instruments etc $200.00
In-class resources $ 20.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 15.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $320.95
Use of Class Sets:

Specialised equipment $ 50.00
In-class resources $ 30.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 30.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $110.00
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Visual Art

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 50.00
In-class resources $250.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 40.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $340.00
Visual Art in Practice

Use of Class Sets:

Various online books and reference materials $ 45.00
In-class resources $250.00
Photocopying classroom workbooks/materials $ 50.00
RESOURCE TOTAL $345.00

*PLEASE NOTE:

 Students under the SRS scheme are supplied text books in
subjects in which they are timetabled.

T All text books are due back by the end of the year.
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